OP \$40.00 5207821

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM432596

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fitoterapia USA, Inc.		06/18/2017	Corporation: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Zaphiredelcor Cia. Ltda.	
Street Address:	PASAJE LUIS TOLA Y JUAN CAMPUZANO. CARCELÉN.	
City:	QUITO	
State/Country:	ECUADOR	
Entity Type:	Corporation: ECUADOR	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5207821	MERO MACHO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3123381500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-338-1000
Email: jyoung@dineff.com
Correspondent Name: JustinR. Young

Address Line 1: 160 North Wacker Drive
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Justin R. Young

Address Line 1: 160 North Wacker Drive
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Justin R. Young	
SIGNATURE:	/justinryoung/
DATE SIGNED:	06/26/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=FITOTERAPIA USA, INC. to ZAPHIREDELCOR CIA LTDA#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006091 FRAME: 0306

900410931

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT, made effective on this 18 day of June, 2017, by and between Fitoterapia USA, Inc. a corporation organized under to laws of the state of Florida, U.S.A., having an address of Unit 106, 500 NW 141 Avenue, Pembroke Pines, Florida United States 33028, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), and Zaphiredelcor Cia. Ltda., a corporation organized under to laws of Ecuador, having an address of PASAJE LUIS TOLA Y JUAN CAMPUZANO. CARCELÉN. QUITO – ECUADOR (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the proprietor of the mark MERO MACHO, Registration Number 5207821 (hereinafter referred to as "Mark").

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign the Mark to Assignee and Assignee wishes to acquire all of the Assignor's rights in and to the Mark, along with the good will associated therewith, and hereby accepts the assignment.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (US \$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including the right to sue in respect of all infringements of the Mark, which may have occurred before the effective date of this Agreement, and the right to all remedies, including damages or an account of the profits and conversion damages in respect of such infringements, together with the good will of the business in which the Mark is used, or with that part of the good will of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Mark.

IN WITNESS HEREOF, the said Assignor has executed this Agreement, and by the hand of its duly authorized officer, signed on this 08 day of June, 2017.

By:

Name: Mr. Vicente Delgado Villanueva

Title: President

IN WITNESS HEREOF, the said Assignee has executed this Agreement, and by the hand of its duly authorized officer, signed on this 18 day of June, 2017.

ZAPHIKĘDELÇOK CIĄ ŁTIPA.

Title: Legal Representative

TRADEMARK REEL: 006091 FRAME: 0307

RECORDED: 06/26/2017